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About this information 

The National Centre of Excellence in 
Intellectual Disability Health made this 

information. 

We are having a conference in July 2025. 

A conference is when lots of people come 

together to talk about an issue. 

This information is for people that need 

support to pay for the conference. 

July 
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You can ask for a conference scholarship if you 

do not have enough money for the conference. 

Conference scholarships 

A conference scholarship means we will 

help pay for you to go to the conference. 

You can ask for a conference scholarship if 

you are a person with intellectual disability. 

You can also ask if you are a family member 

or supporter. 
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There are 2 types of conference scholarships 

you can ask for. 

They are 

1. Registration scholarship 

2. Travel and accommodation scholarship. 

The registration scholarship helps pay for 

your ticket to the conference. 

The travel and accommodation scholarship 
helps pay for your travel and where you stay. 
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This means things like 

• Flights 

• Taxis 

• Hotels. 

You can ask for 1 of the scholarships or both. 

We will try to give conference scholarships to 

as many people as we can. 
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We will give the scholarships first to people 

with intellectual disability who 

• Do not have enough money to pay for 

the conference 

• Are First Nations 

• Live in places far away from the city 

• Communicate in ways that are not talking 

• Are from different cultures. 
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Communicate means how you talk to others 

like with a computer. 

Culture means the way you do things 

because of where you or your family are from. 

If you want to ask for a conference 

scholarship you can fill in the form at 

https://forms.office.com/r/cBU7jhPQEy 

This form is not Easy Read. 

https://forms.office.com/r/cBU7jhPQEy
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If you need support with the form you 

can email 

nceidh@unsw.edu.au 

National Centre of Excellence in Intellectual Disability Health www.nceidh.org.au. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

Email CID at business@cid.org.au if you want to use any of the pictures. 

We will then call you to support you. 

https://www.nceidh.org.au
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
mailto:nceidh%40unsw.edu.au?subject=
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